depositors. This loan has been renegotiated post year end.

28 Cash (absorbed by)/generated from operations
2023 2022

£ £

Loss for the year after tax (44,872) (52,242)

Adjustments for:
Taxation charged 20,004 3,407
Amortisation and impairment of intangible assets 1,672 -
Depreciation and impairment of tangible fixed assets - 515
Pension scheme non-cash movement 37,000 -

Movements in working capital:
(Increase)/decrease in debtors (484,774) 349,963
Increase in creditors 31,361 4,998

Cash (absorbed by)/generated from operations (439,609) 306,641

29 Analysis of changes in net funds
1 October

2022
Cash flows 30 September

2023
£ £ £

Cash at bank and in hand 5,441,548 (964,007) 4,477,541

BRADFORD DISTRICT CREDIT UNION LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

- 29 -

30 Prior period adjustment

The prior period adjustment is in relation to a grant for £25,000 received at the end of the last financial period
recorded in income rather than deferred income. This grant has been correctly reflected in income for the
period to 30 September 2023.

Changes to the balance sheet
As previously

reported
Adjustment As restated at

30 Sep 2022
£ £ £

Creditors due within one year
Deferred income (37,740) (25,000) (62,740)

Capital and reserves
Profit and loss reserves 251,216 (25,000) 226,216

Changes to the profit and loss account
As previously

reported
Adjustment As restated

Period ended 30 September 2022 £ £ £

Other operating income 151,755 (25,000) 126,755

Operating loss (23,835) (25,000) (48,835)

Surplus/(Deficit) for the period (34,106) (25,000) (59,106)